



## OFFICE OF THE

## **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION**

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DRN.11 /2019
Appellant : Sri Jyotirmoy Sarma

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the District Elementary Education Officer,

Darrang, Mangaldai, Dist-Darrang, Assam

Date of hearing : 03.05.2019

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Pinuel Basumatary, IA & AS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## <u>O R D E R</u>

03.05.2019

Sri Tarun Saikia, Inspecting Auditor, office of the DEEO, Darrang as deputed by Dr. Jawahira Tabassum, DEEO, Darrang is present. He submitted a Written Statement dated 30.04.2019 from the DEEO.

The Appellant, Sri Jyotirmoy Sarma is present. He submitted a Written Statement with today's date. He stated that he had received the information/documents he had sought for through postal service.

As the information has been furnished to the Appellant, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary IA & AS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/DRN.11 /2019 Copy to:

Dtd.03.05.2019

- ру ю.
- 1. The SPIO, O/o the District Elementary Education Officer, Darrang, Mangaldai, Dist-Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 125 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/District Elementary Education Officer, Darrang, Mangaldai, Dist- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 125 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Jyotirmoy Sarma, S/o- Lt. Kiran Ch. Sarma, Ward No. 9, PO-Mangaldai, Dist.- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 125 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission